2N
S0
A —4

ESCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLY COMPANY

Manual & Parts List

Tire Bead Breaker
Model #10101



https://www.carid.com/esco/

RN
ESGD ESCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLY COMPANY
N,

—— Hex Hd Cap Screw

" Handle Strap Pivet
_—— Piston
— = Wiper

——U-Cup

Horo B _———8pring Anchor

'.I L
Socket Head —

<. Strew & Washer |

Nut ——

i _—Spring
4 Jl -'—"f—'ﬁ_‘_— _-—-—C: linder
Il Slntted Headless Screw

_"'f__—.- Wit Spring Anchor

| H
1]

Ball
__'rr'f‘_Flmd Return Ball

-—

Head -— |
Back-up__ | 0-Ring
Washer Q Hln Back-up Washer
5 uc&rﬁ E!\_I .Sequence Ball, Spring
il 4 5 _ Washer & Cap
Spring Anchor ’),'J / S _ U-Cup
Hetamar&qﬂﬁmg / ;,.f" S , - —— Wiper

aring / / .
Retalning Ring /" J/Qf\“\ b
Spring-- { »’ﬁ‘é<

S

Socket Head Screw—"

Spacer -/

\\J) / | Q¥ -Soring Pin

% /! 2
/ / : .-"““': T Jaw
E" Retaining Ring — o ) ~Cup Polnt Set Screw
Spring Anchor £ socket Head -Cone Point Set Screw

Screw & Washer

Body Casting



39

37

36

35

\IOL f////////////////////////, ,,,II// 7

(T L L LLLLLLLLLLLLL ) ””//”/_
N\ NI T eerrrrrrrr e B0 /

PE——
N — »,
e§h&'¢'“ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ““ﬁ‘ﬁ“4"E?r‘
NIRRT 7////////////// I \\

ESCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLY COMPANY
Parts List

N\IW&ZZ
1
b [
-N‘:o O Ny 0 &

N\

S

rr /\;

A

7 AN
43 ANEA 13
IMIA 14

7 A
VA /\‘ 15

All | WA
é ﬁ/& 16

/ N

18

TR

N
\
‘

- h -

s N

O N s 2

NN

N1
Nis

MW"

\

27

21
22



ESCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLY COMPANY

ltem Part No. No. Description

No. Req’d
1 12901 1 Screw, Hex Hd Cap (7/16-14 x 2) Torque to 30/40 Ft. Lbs
2 36949 1 Handle, Strap Pivot
3 350455 1 Piston, (Single Jaw)
4 350456 1 Body, Cylinder (Single Jaw; Torque to 125/140 Ft. Lbs.)
5 1 Rod Wiper * «
6 10442 1 Washer, Copper *
7 1 U-cup * »
8 10020 1 Screw, Soc Hd (1/4-20 x 1-1/4; Torque to 90/110 in. Lbs.
9 11116 (SEE BC2516027A) 1 Screw, Set (1/4-20 x 1)
10 | 201360 1 Spring, Retainer
11 | 201430 1 Spring, (.83 0D x1.90 x .13 WS)
12 | 17160 (SEE DA10494167) 1 Washer, Special (1.00 x .26)
13 | 13944 (SEE DA10492110) 1 Spring, (.36 OD x .50 x .05 WS)
14 | 10375 1 Ball, (1/4 in. Dia. Steel) *
15 1 O Ring, (1.62 x 1.37 Nitrile) * »
16 1 Washer, Backup (2.00 x 1.75) * «
17 | 16724 1 Spring, (.32 OD x 1.20 x .08 WS) *
18 | 10375 1 Ball, (1/4” Dia. Steel) *
19 | 10261 1 Washer, Copper (.75 x .60) *
20 10020 1 Screw, Soc Hd (1/4-20 x 1-1/4; Torque to 90/110 in. Lbs.)
21 | 10613 1 Pin, Roll (.38 x 2.25)
22 | 36853 1 Claw, Machining
23 | 10442 1 Washer, Copper *
24 1 Wiper, Rod (2.00 x 1.50 URE) * «
25 | BC380627B 1 Screw, Set (3/8-16 x %)
26 1 U-cup * »
27 | DA11382027 1 Screw, Set (3/8-16 x 3/8)
28 | 64250 1 Body, Beak Breaker
29 | 420439 1 Piston, Cylinder
30 | 204237 1 Ring, Retainer (internal 141 ID)
31 | 204236 1 Bearing
32 | 201433 1 Ring, Retainer (internal 1/31 ID)
33 | 201360 1 Spring, Retainer
34 1 O Ring, (2.00 x 1.75 Nitrile) * «
35 1 Washer, Backup (2.00 x 1.75) * «
36 | 350457 1 Plug, End (Torque to 140/225 Ft. Lbs.)
37 | 202636 1 Handle
38 | 10391 1 Nut, Hex Jam (1/2-13)
39 | 16064 1 Screw, Soc Hd (1/4-20 x 3-1/2; Torque to 90/110 in. Lbs.)
40 | 10442 1 Washer, Copper (.37 x .25) *
41 | 202625 1 Spring, (.83 OD x 5.00 x .13 WS)
42 | 10606 1 Ram Half Cplr/plastic dust cap
43 | 12223 1 Ball, (3/16” Dia. Steel)
44 | 10622 1 Fitting, Elbow 45 Deg (3/8 NPTF)

* = Parts included in kit 10701
. = Parts only available in kit form 10701A

D



RN
ESGD ESCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLY COMPANY
N,

3 A"

1

™
%4

|
— /a%m SIDES

3
ré}t £ 10
- . 0
METAL STAMP "DATE CODE e ra0 €T, LBS
= 5
: TORQUE TO
@ 80/90 FT. LBS
o 1 e 6
\°q‘ "“\ | P"q
) ) 7
: o USE LOCTITE 242 OR
: HH EQUIV. ON SCREWS AND
TOROUE TO 35/48 FT. LBS.
S (2 PLACES)
N\ 8
|
N '
ERE X
L 1 10
_» .AI
11
Iltem | No. Part No. Description
No. | Req'd
1 2 11901 Ring, Retainer External
2 2 20095 Decal, Warning
3 2 350270L Strap
4 1 DA10482020 | Screw, Cap (9/16-18 x 1 —-1/8)
5 4 B1139028 Screw, Soc Hd (1/2-13 x 1-1/4)
6 2 306135 Tooth, Replaceable
7 2 B1069028 Screw, Soc Hd (3/8-16 x 1)
8 2 204238 Spacer
9 1 DA10488061L | Pin
10 2 11901 Ring, Retainer External
11 1 420438 Jaw, Single

2N
ESCO
b —4

Learn more about wheel and tire service tools we have.


https://www.carid.com/wheel-tire-service-tools.html

